FINANCE ADVISORY COMMITTEE

AGENDA

November 7. 2013

Room 1E. Legislative Office Building - 1:00 P.M.

1. Minutes of the June 5, 2013 meeting.
2. New transactions as follows:

2014-01  Department of Administrative Services ' $8,000,000.00

2014-02  Department of Social Services $134,243,423.00



ALLOTMENT OR APPROPRIATION , TO: STATE OF CONNECTICUT

ADJUSTMENT REQUEST BUDGET AND FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT - -
B-107 REV 5/2008 _ OFFICE OF POLICY AND MANAGEMENT
. : PAGE - OF
ALLOTMENT APPROPRIATION ﬁ APPROPRIATION . DOCUMENT NUMBER
B adjustment adjustment adjustment, requiring Finance

Advisory Committee action N DASOOO?

FAC NUMBER AGENCY ACRONYM REQUEST NUMBER.,
<0170l DAS | 14-14

COMPT. USE ONLY|
EFFECTIVE DATE

AGENCY NO. J[AGENCY NAME
DAS23000 |Department of Administrative Services

7

FY. | FUND| AGENCY SID |BUD REF REDUCE * INCREASE * ACCOUNT TITLE/PROJECT NUMBER
Unallotted Allotment
2014111000/ DAS23000| 10010| 2014 $8,000,000.00 |Personal Services
2014 111000| DAS23000 [ 12507 | 2014 $8,000,000.00 State Insurance & Risk Mgmt

REASON FOR ADJUSTMENT

Transfer unallotted funds from 4th quarter PS for claim settlements.

Bond Commission Date:

STATUTORY AUTHORITY (for adjustments in appropriations) (R7Q\KTTH{G/ OFRICIAL{Signature) 7 (Title) DATE SIGNED J ()/"
\ P A 0 c«x/</ &/‘/‘L@‘ j?d' [ //4 Lo @ ‘f/iwqﬁ J A"’! ! U

ACTION ! /j

UNALLOTTED / AVAILABLE BALANCE JAPPROVED (Secretary, Office of Policy and Management) DATE
2 AN i ' |
REVIEWED BY (Analyst, 4_,, - DATE
E L&{ é _Q_\ - W\ ' |
i A\ .
L\ ~ | \ 0\ 20 ‘v s APPROVED (Governor) DATE

RECOMMENDED (Undersecretary, Bud. & Fin. Mgmt.) K DATE ‘

|

* USE ONLY UNALLOTTED, ALLOTMENT, RESOURCES OF FUND

ORIGINAL - OPM



DAS FAC

There is a shortfall in the State Insurance & Risk Management account due to the payment
of two large claims in the beginning of the fiscal year. The first claim was for $3,937,240.40
and was paid in August. The second claim was for $3,838,672.85 and was paid in October.
The payment of those two claims leaves the SIRMB without cash for its normal monthly
expenses.



.OTMENT OR APPROPRIATION TO: STATE OF CONNECTICUT

OJUSTMENT REQUEST » BUDGET AND FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT
B8-107 REV 5/2008 OFFICE OF POLICY AND MANAGEMENT
PAGE OF
D ALLOTMENT D APPROPRIATION APPROPRIATION DOCUMENT NUMBER
adjustment adjustment adjustment, requiring Finance
Advisory Committee action DS S 1 4034
COMPT. USE ONLY

EFFECTIVE DATE FAC NUMBER AGENCY ACRONYM REQUEST NUMBER

N Ve 2 DSS 2014-034
AGENCY NO. |AGENCY NAME .

DSS60000 [DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES

F.Y. FUND AGENCY SID |BUD REH REDUCE * INCREASE * ACCOUNT TITLE/PROJECT NUMBER
UNALLOTTED ALLOTMENT
2014| 11000 | DSS60000 |16155 | 2014 $67,121.711.00 Disproportionate Share - Medical
Emergency Assist
ALLOTTED
2014| 11000 | DSS60000 |16155 | 2014 | $67,121,712.00 Disproportionate Share - Medical
Emergency Assist
2014 | 11000 | DSS60000 |16020 | 2014 $134,243.423.00 Medicaid
$134.243,423.00 $134.243 423.00

REASON FOR ADJUSTMENT

Funds are being transferred to meet anticipated needs in Medicaid.

Bond Commission Date:

/i /o
STATUTORY AUTHORITY (for adji in appropriati REQUESTING OFFIGIAL (Signa}ﬁre) ? (Title) DATE SIGNED
Iy f A | Director of Financial
cGs-4-87(a) f /o ; / ) é ’fi? Services
: s ¥ | oA £ 10/25/2013

ACTION

UNALLOTTED / AVAILABLE BALANCE

_JAPPROVED (Secretary, Office of Policy and Management) DATE

REVIEWED/BY (Analyst)

P ; /
_’ﬂ A Mﬁgfﬂ RiVa | /e2/25//.3 |APPROVED (Govemon DATE
RECOMMENDED (Undersecretary, Bud. & Fin. Mgmt) DATE ‘

* USE ONLY UNALLOTTED, ALLOTMENT, RESOURCES OF FUND

ORIGINAL - OPM



SFY 2014 November 2013 FAC

16020 Medicaid $134,243,423
16155 Disproportionate Share — Medical Emergency Assistance (8134,243,423)

Funds in the amount of $134,243,423 are being transferred from the Disproportionate
Share — Medical Emergency Assistance account to Medicaid. Under the budget passed
for SFY 2014, and as directed by Section 115 of PA 13-234, funds were anticipated to be
transferred to the Medicaid account in order to make supplemental payments to hospitals
rather than Disproportionate Share Hospital (DSH) grants. This transfer will allow for
100% federal reimbursement, rather than 50%, to be claimed on a portion of the hospital
supplemental payments related to the Medicaid Coverage for the Lowest Income
Populations program, as allowed for under the Affordable Care Act. Hospitals will
recéive a portion of the revenue received from the Medicaid inpatient supplemental as a
result of the higher federal reimbursement for services provided to the Medicaid
expansion population.



